

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA No.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6753 OF 2008

NARAYAN PRASAD LOHIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NIKUNJ KUMAR LOHIA

Respondent(s)

(For correction/clarification of judgment dt.25.11.2008 and office report)

Date: 20/11/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s) Mr.S.K.Bagaria, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.M.L.Verma, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ritin Rai, Adv.
Mrs.Shally Bhasin Maheshwari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be placed on 14.12.2009 before a Bench comprising of Hon'ble Mr.Justice Tarun Chatterjee and Hon'ble Mr.Justice Aftab Alam after the normal work is over.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master